U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Honorable Joseph N. Callaway Tuesday, March 8, 2022

Current as of 3/8/2022 at 7:07 AM

(Stricken Shown)

Greenville Courtroom (New)

Randy D. Doub United States Courthouse

2nd Floor Courtroom

10:00 AM **21-01615-5-JNC**

Baird Stokes

Ch 7

Trustee: Beaman

Moving: Edwin M. Hardy

for Baird Stokes

O A S' I P

Opposing: Ciara L. Rogers for Belhaven Shipyard & Marina, Inc. d/b/a River Forest Shipyard

for William Axson Smith

Belhaven Shipyard & Marina, Inc. d/b/a

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Edwin M. Hardy for Baird Stokes

**Continued

Matter: Amended Motion for Turnover Order.

Comment Ciara Rogers for Belhaven Shipyard & Marina, Inc.; William Axson Smith

10:00 AM 22-00319-5-JNC

Andrew George Lutz and

Ch 13

Jessica Lynn Lutz

Trustee: Bledsoe

Moving: Edwin M. Hardy

Opposing:

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Edwin M. Hardy for Andrew George Lutz

**Motion Allowed

Matter: Motion to Extend Stay

10:00 AM 22-00355-5-JNC

Cleveton Arthur and

Ch 13

Clessa Whitfield Arthur

Trustee: Bledsoe

Moving: Sarah Beth Withers

Opposing:

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Sarah Beth Withers for Cleveton Arthur

**Motion Allowed

Matter: Motion to Extend Automatic Stay

11:00 AM **20-03240-5-JNC** Scott A O'Neil and

Ch 7 Cynthia C O'Neil

Trustee: Beaman

Moving: Ryan Srnik

Opposing: Lindsay M. Parker Jonathan E. Friesen

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Gillespie & Murphy, PA for Scott A O'Neil

Jonathan E. Friesen for Scott A O'Neil Lindsay M. Parker for Scott A O'Neil

**Response Withdrawn

Matter: Motion for Relief from Stay, Or In The Alternative Motion for Adequate Protection filed on

behalf of Wells Fargo Bank.

Zoom Hearing Matter will be scheduled by Zoom. An invitation to join the hearing will be

1:00 PM **18-04007-5-JNC** Vena

Venable Carrboro, LLC

Ch 11

Moving: Travis Sasser **Opposing:** Lauren A. Golden

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Travis Sasser for Venable Carrboro, LLC

**Consent Order

Matter: Motion to Determine Tax Liability

Comment Lauren A. Golden for Internal Revenue Service